
SURE SHOT ELECTRONIC BASKETBALL - NG2233BL
Spec Sheet

43”

42”

31.5”

20”

80.75”

79”

81”

17.5”

32”

22.5”

6.25”

43”

LED infrared dual display electronic 
scoring and timing clock -- 5.5” x 3.5” 
ABS, wired to paddle sensors mounted 
below each rim.

Includes four 7” dia. basketballs, ball 
pump with needle and two red, 
white and blue basketball nets.

Frame is .875” dia. black powder 
coated heavy gauge steel tubing with 
built in hinge and locking system to 
allow folding for storage. 6/14

Ball Return is made of black durable “rip 
stop” polyester and double stitching to 
hold white side nets. Bottom return 
area is approx. 38” W x 90” L with 30” H 
net sides at tallest point.

43” x 20.5” backboard is 9mm CARB certi�ed 
MDF with 4-color graphic laminated front.

UPC Code:  672875903962

31”

74”

Controller mounted on front 
bar to control scorer, game 

mode, time and sound
for 8 games. 



PARTS

6/14

SURE SHOT ELECTRONIC BASKETBALL - NG2233BL
Spec Sheet

9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16

Switch Sensor
9.5” x 2” x 2” ABS

Control Box with Wire
4.75” x 2.25” x 1.5” ABS 

Electronic Scorer
5.5” x 3.5” ABS 

2 3 4

x2 x2 x1 x1

6 7 85

x1 x2 x2

x2 x2 x1 x2

x4 x1 x2 x1

x1

Basketball
7" Dia. Rubber

Tube 1 
Ø22x580x440mm Steel

Tube 2 
Ø22x685mm Steel

Tube 3 
Ø22x890mm Steel

Tube 4 
Ø22x890mm Steel

Tube 7 
Ø22x830mm Steel

Tube 8 
Ø22x835mm Steel

Ø12.7x1070mm SteelØ22x740mm Steel

Tube 5 
Ø22x755x580mm Steel

Tube 6 
Ø22x755x580mm Steel

Ø22x540x385mm Steel Ø22x1065x520mm Steel

1 NGP6020

NGP6034

NGP6023

NGP6033

NGP6024

NGP6022

NGP6027

NGP6021

NGP6028

NGP6026

NGP6031

NGP6025

NGP6032

NGP6030

NGP6035

NGP6029

Tube 11 Tube 12 Tube 9 Tube 10 

TIME

VISITOR

HOME

Sensor Wire

Sensor Wire

Electronic Scorer

Control Wire

14

35

14

1

2

4

3

31

6

7

8
8

5

9

9

1

12

11

10
10

21
21

17

15

17

16 34

18

Backboard
Front

Backboard
Back

2

1

2

20



6/14

SURE SHOT ELECTRONIC BASKETBALL - NG2233BL
Spec Sheet

HOME VISITOR

TIME

Rim
12” dia. x1/2” Solid Steel 

18 19 20

Inflation Pump with Needle
1.25” dia. x 6” ABS

Rim Support Plate
3” x 2.5” Steel 

x2 x1

21

Backboard
43” x 20.5” x 3/8” MDF

x1
M6 Washer

22

x64
M6 x 20mm Bolt  

23

x16
M6 x 30mm Bolt  

24

x6

25

M6 x 42mm Bolt  

x4
M6 x 48mm Bolt  

26

x4
M6 x 35mm Bolt

27

x2
M6 Nut

28

x32

29

3.5 x 10mm Bolt

x4
4 x 28mm Bolt

x2
Electronic Scorer Face Plate

5.5” x3.5” ABS

30

x1

31

Wrench

32

x1

17

x2
End Cap

1/4” dia. x 1/2” ABS

x2

NGP6036 NGP6038 NGP6039NGP6037

NGP6040 NGP6041* NGP6041*NGP6041*

NGP6041* NGP6041* NGP6041*NGP6041*

NGP6041* NGP6042 NGP6041*NGP6041*

33

Allen Key

x1

34

Ball Return Net
39” x 90” x 30” Polyester & Nylon

x1

35

Lock Pin
1/4” dia. x 1.75” Shiny Steel

Net
12” dia. x 8” H Nylon Rope Spring Lock Plastic Pole Insert

7/8” dia. ABS 

A1 A2

x2 x2

Self-Stick Strap
3/4” x 5.5” Velcro

x2

x9 x2

A3 A4

PRE-INSTALLED PARTS

NGP6043 NGP6044NGP6041*

*Items included in Hardware Pack, NGP6041


